TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quatech, Inc.		10/12/2011	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Q-Tech Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	707 Dayton Road	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61350	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2958472	AIRBORNEDIRECT
Registration Number:	2978908	AIRBORNE
Registration Number:	2020456	QUATECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)655-2617

Phone:

Email: trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James J. Johnston, Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: Cira Centre
Address Line 2: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114696

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James J. Johnston

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0027

Z3584/Z

CH \$90,00

900204538

IRADEM

Signature:	/James J. Johnston/	
Date:	10/13/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=QuatechAssignmentTM#page1.tif source=QuatechAssignmentTM#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0028

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignment from QUATECH, INC., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business located at 5675 Hudson Industrial Parkway, Hudson, Ohio 44236 ("Assignor"), to Q-TECH ACQUISITION, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business located at 707 Dayton Road, Ottawa, Illinois 61350 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks identified on the <u>Annex</u> hereto (the "<u>Marks</u>"), and is the owner of the Marks and the registrations for such Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on such <u>Annex</u>.

WHEREAS, Assignee has, concurrently herewith, acquired from Assignor substantially all of the business assets of Assignor, including the Marks and the registrations of the Marks identified on the Annex hereto.

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm and memorialize the assignment of the Marks and registrations of the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the registrations identified in the Annex hereto, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Marks, in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all rights of action arising from the Marks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement or dilution of the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement or dilution, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Quatech, Inc. has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative hereto this $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of October, 2011.

QUATECH, INC.

Name: Steven D. Runkel

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0029

Annex

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Date of Registration
AIRBORNEDIRECT	2958472	May 31, 2005
AIRBORNE	2978908	July 26, 2005
QUATECH	2020456	December 3, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 10/13/2011